{	RM PTO-1595 R 10111	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMENT 18480
ON	1B No. 0651-0011(Exp. 4/94) PATI	ENTS ONLY J-27
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
St	Name of Conveying Party(ies): hephen B. Leonard, Scott W. Demarest, Michael C. yan, Donald J. Shanklin and Paul E. Furner	 Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: S. C. Johnson & Son, Inc.
ł	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	⊠No Internal Address: Mail Station 077
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1525 Howe Street
	Security Agreement Change of Nam Other	
	8/3/99 and 8/4/99	Additional name(s) & Addresses attached? Yes X No
	If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
{	09/335,370 Additional numbers	sattached?
5.	Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence	s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
5.	Additional numbers	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed
5.	Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name S. C. Johnson & Son, Inc.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
5.	Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name S. C. Johnson & Son, Inc. Internal Address: Mail Station 077	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number:
5.	Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name S. C. Johnson & Son, Inc. Internal Address: Mail Station 077 Street Address: 1525 Howe Street City: Racine State: WI ZIP 53403	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 □ Enclosed Xuthorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 10-0849

In this Assignment, JOHNSON shall mean S. C. Johnson & Son, Inc., of Racine, Wisconsin, its successors and assigns.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Stephen B. Leonard of 8629 Talamasca Drive, Town of Caledonia, County of Racine, State of Wisconsin; Scott W. Demarest of 7607 West River Road, Town of Caledonia, County of Racine, State of Wisconsin; Michael C. Fryan of 5205 Coachlamp Drive, Town of Mount Pleasant, County of Racine, State of Wisconsin; Donald J. Shanklin of 1652 North Mountain View, City of Fullerton, County of Orange, State of California; and Paul E. Furner of 3400 Orion Court, Town of Caledonia, County of Racine, State of Wisconsin.

ASSIGN to JOHNSON all our inventions disclosed in an application for a United States Patent entitled HEATED VOLATILE DISPENSER, which was executed on the dates shown next to our names;

AUTHORIZE JOHNSON to file and prosecute in all countries in our names or in its name all applications for patents partly or entirely based on said inventions;

ASSIGN to JOHNSON all of said applications for patents and all patents granted thereon;

AUTHORIZE and request the Commissioner of Patents or other authorized person to issue all of said patents to JOHNSON;

COVENANT that neither we nor our heirs, legal representatives or assigns have done or will do anything in conflict with this Assignment, and that upon request and without expense to ourselves, we, our heirs, legal representatives or assigns, will do everything necessary to fully protect those inventions for JOHNSON.

Signed by me at Racine, Wisconsin, on the <u>3</u> day of <u>Auros</u>, 1999.

STATE OF WISCONSIN)) ss. COUNTY OF RACINE)

Before me personally appeared Stephen B. Leonard, to me known to be the person described in the above Assignment, who assigned the foregoing instrument in my presence, and made oath before me to the allegations set forth therein as being under oath, on the day and year aforesaid.

L. Rohm

Karen L. Rahm Notary Public, Racine County, WI My Commission expires 8-13-2000

J-2795 Page 2

Signed by me at Racine, Wisconsin, on the 4 day of August, 1999 arest

STATE OF WISCONSIN

)) ss.)

COUNTY OF RACINE

Before me personally appeared Scott W. Demarest, to me known to be the person described in the above Assignment, who assigned the foregoing instrument in my presence, and made oath before me to the allegations set forth therein as being under oath, on the day and year aforesaid.

- Rahm

Karen L. Rahm Notary Public, Racine County, WI My Commission expires 8-13-2000

Signed by me at Racine, Wisconsin, on the <u>3</u> day of August, 1999.

Michael C. Fryan Michael C. Fryan

STATE OF WISCONSIN

)) ss.)

COUNTY OF RACINE

Before me personally appeared Michael C. Fryan, to me known to be the person described in the above Assignment, who assigned the foregoing instrument in my presence, and made oath before me to the allegations set forth therein as being under oath, on the day and year aforesaid.

P. Rahm

Karen L. Rahm Notary Public, Racine County, WI My Commission expires 8-13-2000

Signed by me at California on the 29 day of August, 1999.

<u>liantel</u>en

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss. COUNTY OF Orange)

Before me personally appeared Donald J. Shanklin, to me known to be the person described in the above Assignment, who assigned the foregoing instrument in my presence, and made oath before me to the allegations set forth therein as being under oath, on the day and year aforesaid.

- Acknowledgment Attached Notary Public, My Commission Expires: April 27, 2001

Signed by me at Racine, Wisconsin, on the \mathcal{L} day of August, 1999.

) ss.

<u>Jaul E. Jum</u> aul E. Furner

STATE OF WISCONSIN

COUNTY OF RACINE

Before me personally appeared Paul E. Furner, to me known to be the person described in the above Assignment, who assigned the foregoing instrument in my presence, and made oath before me to the allegations set forth therein as being under oath, on the day and year aforesaid.

L. Rahm

Karen L. Rahm Notary Public, Racine County, WI My Commission expires 8-13-2000

J-2795 Page 3

IFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMEN

State of California County of Urange On July 29, 1999, before me, Lupe Valadez, Notar Name and Title of Officer (e.g. "Jane Doe Note J. Shanklur personally appeared ______ personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s), whose name(s) (is) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by (his)her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Place Notary Seal Above ŎPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Combined Declaration and Power of Attorney For PATENT APPlication -Document Date: July 29, 1999 N Date changed from August _____ Number of Pages: _____ Iner(s) Other Than Named About None Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: ___ Individual Top of thumb here Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing: _ © 1997 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave. P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA. 91313-2402 Prod. No. 5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827